Features
     193-ESM-_ _ _-_ _ _-C_ _
592-ESM-_ _ _-_ _ _-S_
193-ESM-_ _ _-_ _ _-E3T
Installation Instructions
E300 / E200 Sensing Module
(Cat 193-ESM-_ _ _-_ _ _; 592-ESM-_ _ _-_ _ _)
T3

Non-time Delay
Fuse Size
Maximum
Listed Circuit
Breaker Size
193-ESM-___-30A-P,
193-ESM-VIG-30A-CT,
193-ESM-___-30A-T,
193-ESM-___-30A-E3T
------ ------ 110A 110A
193-ESM-___-60A-P,
193-ESM-___-60A-T,
193-ESM-___-60A-E3T
------ ------ 225A 225A
100-C09 9
100-C12 12
100-C16 16
100-C23 23
193-ESM-___-30A-C55 100-C30 30
100-C37 37
100-C43 43
100-C55 55
500_-A_ 18
500_-B_ 27
592-ESM-___-60A-S2 500_-C_ 45 175A 175A
6005,000

Fuse Coordination
The following tables illustrate the fuse coordination tested when used with contactors stated:
Table 9  Type 1 and Type II fuse coordination with Bul. 100-C and 100-D contactors per EN60947-4-1
Type I Class J or
CC Fuse (A)
Type II Class J or CC
Fuse (A)
Type I Class J
Fuse (A)
Type II Class J
Fuse (A)
100-C09 9 20 15
100-C12 12 20 20
100-C16 16 30 30
100-C23 23 40 40
100-C30 30 50 50
100-C37 37 50 50
100-C43 43 70 70
100-C55 55 80 80
600